London, E14 5HS before the expiry of a period of 21 days from the date this notice is first published in either The London Gazette, Belfast Gazette or Edinburgh Gazette.

Dated the 10th day of November, 2000 A & L Goodbody, Solicitors for the Petitioners

(Ref. PRD)

International Financial Services Centre, North Wall Quay, Dublin 1, Ireland.

Hibernian Life & Pensions offices at which documents may be

inspected: 60/63 Dawson Street, Dublin 2, Ireland. 80a South Mall, Cork, Ireland. 41/42 Eyre Square, Galway, Ireland. 23 Georges Court, Georges Street, Waterford, Ireland. 17/19 Patrick Street, Limerick, Ireland. 3 Stephen Street, Sligo, Ireland.

United Kingdom

CGNU plc, Group Company Secretary, 20th Floor, St. Helen's, 1Undershaft, London EC3P 3DQ

(2301/99)

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Section 653 of The Companies Act 1985, that the undernoted companies have been restored to the Register of Companies:-

Millennium Projects (Edinburgh) Limited Glenrea Limited

J Henderson, Registrar of Companies Companies House, 37 Castle Terrace, Edinburgh EH1 2EB

(2301/10)

Case No. L4293 SUNBLEST CONFECTIONERY LIMITED

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Section 653 of the Companies Act 1985, that a Petition has been lodged in Glasgow Sheriff Court at the instance of ABF Nominees Limited, having its registered office at Weston Centre Bowater House, 68 Knightsbridge, London SW1X 7IQ, that the dissolution of the company formerly known as Sunblest Confectionery Limited which was incorporated in Scotland on 31st October 1989 and had a registered office at 180 Glentanar Road, Glasgow G22 7UP, be declared void. By Interlocutor dated 25th October 2000 the Sheriff ordains any persons having an interest if they intend to show cause why the prayer of the Petition should not be granted, to lodge Answers in the hands of the Sheriff Clerk at Glasgow, 1 Carlton Place, Glasgow within eight days after this advertisement

Kathryn Wedderburn RWF House, 5 Renfield Street, Glasgow G2 5EZ

(2301/58)

Solicitor for Petitioner



Receivership

Appointment of Receivers

ARBRIDE (UK) LIMITED

(In Receivership)

I, Blair Carnegie Nimmo, Chartered Accountant, 24 Blythswood Square, Glasgow, G2 4QS, hereby give notice that Gerard Anthony Friar and I were appointed Joint Receivers of the whole property and assets of Arbride (UK) Limited in terms of Section 51 of the Insolvency Act 1986 on 31st October 2000.

In terms of Section 59 of the said Act, Preferential Creditors are required to lodge their formal claims with me within six months of

Blair Carnegie Nimmo, Joint Receiver KPMG, 24 Blythswood Square, Glasgow G2 4QS 6th November 2000

(2423/76)

BAIN 2000 LIMITED

(In Receivership)

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to section 67(2) of the Insolvency Act 1986, that a meeting of the unsecured creditors of the above named company will be held at Palm Court Hotel, 81 Seafield Road, Aberdeen on 21st November 2000 at 3.00pm for the purposes of having laid before it a copy of the report prepared by the Joint Receiver in accordance with the said section and, if thought fit, appointing a creditors' committee.

Creditors whose claims are wholly secured are not entitled to attend or vote at the meeting. Creditors who are partly secured may only vote in respect of the balance of the amount due to them after deducting the value of the security, as estimated by them.

For the purposes of voting a Statement of Claim together with a form of proxy must be lodged with me at or before the meeting. Notice is hereby given, pursuant to the Section 67(2)(b) of the Insolvency Act 1986 that any unsecured creditor wishing to obtain a copy of the Report prepared by the Joint Receiver, free of charge, should write to the under noted address.

T C MacLennan, Joint Receiver Scott Oswald, 33 Albyn Place, Aberdeen AB10 1YL (2423/65)

Members' Voluntary Winding Up

Resolution for Winding-Up

By Written Resolution of the Members of RAMCO ALNAS LIMITED

The following Resolutions were passed Effective 23rd October 2000 SPECIAL RESOLUTION

1. That the company be wound up voluntarily.

ORDINARY RESOLUTION

2. That Gerald Ian Rankin of PricewaterhouseCoopers, 32 Albyn Place, Aberdeen, AB10 1YL be and is hereby appointed Liquidator of the company for the purposes of such winding up.

S R Bertram, Authorised to Sign on Behalf of the Members

(2431/23)

WHINSTANES QUARRY LIMITED

At an Extraordinary General Meeting of the company duly convened and held on 27th October 2000, the following resolution was passed as a Special Resolution:

"That the company be wound up voluntarily and that Gerald Ian Rankin, Chartered Accountant, 1 Blythswood Square, Glasgow G2 4AD be appointed Liquidator for the purposes of such winding up. Robert McMillen, Authorised to Sign on Behalf of the Director 27th October 2000

Appointment of Liquidators

Notice of Appointment of Liquidator Members Voluntary Winding Up

Pursuant to section 109 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Company number: SC124990

Name of company: RAMCO ALNAS LIMITED Nature of business: Sale of submersible pumps

Type of liquidation: Members

Address of registered office: 32 Albyn Place, Aberdeen AB10 1YL Liquidator's name and address: G Īaπ PricewaterhouseCoopers, 32 Albyn Place, Aberdeen AB10 1YL Office holder number: 5184

Date of appointment: 23rd October 2000

By whom appointed: Members G Ian Rankin, Liquidator 31st October 2000

(2432/22)